

GAHC020000252024



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT  
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL  
PRADESH)  
KOHIMA BENCH**

**Case No. : FA/1/2024**

SHRI IMLIKUMZUK  
S/O LATE IMSUMEREN KICHU  
R/O ALONGMEN WARD  
MOKOKCHUNG-798601  
MOKOKCHUNG NAGALAND

VERSUS

SHRI KUTU CHISHI  
S/O LATE INATO CHISHI  
R/O PANLI WARD  
MOKOKCHUNG NAGALAND  
H.NO. 89  
PIN-798601

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : IMKONG JAMIR

**Advocate for the Respondent** : JOSHUA SHEQI

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND**

**ORDER**

**Date : --22.02.2024**

Learned counsel Ms. Mhonbeni has submitted for time to file affidavit and today she has filed vakalatnama for the respondent. Learned counsel Mr. I. Jamir is present on behalf of the petitioner.

List the matter after 3 (three) weeks.

Interim order shall remain in force till the next date.

Sd/-

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**