

GAHC020000252024



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : FA/1/2024

SHRI IMLIKUMZUK
S/O LATE IMSUMEREN KICHU
R/O ALONGMEN WARD
MOKOKCHUNG-798601
MOKOKCHUNG NAGALAND

VERSUS

SHRI KUTU CHISHI
S/O LATE INATO CHISHI
R/O PANLI WARD
MOKOKCHUNG NAGALAND
H.NO. 89
PIN-798601

Advocate for the Petitioner : IMKONG JAMIR

Advocate for the Respondent : JOSHUA SHEQI

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY**

ORDER

08.04.2024

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

This appeal is directed against the impugned judgment and decree dated 19.01.2024 passed by the District Judge, Mokokchung, Nagaland in

Civil Suit No. 1/2018, by which the right title and interest over the suit land covered by serial No. 357, Permit No. 99 measuring 80X120 sq ft, has been decreed in favour of the respondent/plaintiff.

Admit this appeal

Call for the records.

Issue notice returnable after four weeks.

As the sole respondent is duly represented through their learned counsel, no formal notice need be issued to the said respondent.

Registry to list this matter in the orders column on receipt of the records.

The appellant is permitted to file appropriate application for stay of the impugned judgment and decree dated 19.01.2024 passed by the District Judge, Mokokchung, Nagaland in Civil Suit No. 1/2018.

Sd/-

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant