

GAHC020001872024



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT  
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL  
PRADESH)  
KOHIMA BENCH**

**Case No. : FA/1/2024**

SHRI IMLIKUMZUK  
S/O LATE IMSUMEREN KICHU  
R/O ALONGMEN WARD  
MOKOKCHUNG-798601  
MOKOKCHUNG NAGALAND

VERSUS

SHRI KUTU CHISHI  
S/O LATE INATO CHISHI  
R/O PANLI WARD  
MOKOKCHUNG NAGALAND  
H.NO. 89  
PIN-798601

-----  
Advocate for : IMKONG JAMIR  
Advocate for : JOSHUA SHEQI appearing for SHRI KUTU CHISHI

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG**

**ORDER**

**Date : 18-04-2024**

Heard Mr. C. T. Jamir, learned Senior counsel assisted by Mr. Imkong Jamir, learned counsel for the appellant. Also heard Mr.

Hokavi Sumi, learned counsel for the sole respondent.

LCR as called for has been received.

List this matter after 4(four) weeks. The Registry shall prepare the paperbook and furnish the copies to the learned counsel for the parties.

In the meantime, the interim order passed on 06.02.2024 shall continue till the next date.

Sd/-  
**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**